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(d) DoeI not arise in view of reply to part (c) above.

Mapeslte Refractory Bricks

"1188. Sbri Narasimhan: Will the Minister of Commerce and Ind1l5try be pleased to state;

(a) whether the quantity of maJIle-
site refractory bricks required by the iron and steel projects in the country during lhe Third Five Year Plan
~r d has been estimated;

(b) the total quantity for which licences have been issued up till now for production of magnesite bricks;
and

(c) whether a statement will be laid on the Table giving the names of the parties to whom licences have so fair been Issued?

The Mlnlster of Industry (Sbrl Manobhal Shah): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) 2,55,400 tons per annum for all
basic bricks including magnesite refractory bricks. It is open to the manufacturers to adjust the type of
~i bricks according to demand.

(c) A statement is laid on the ab~
of the Houst:'. rSec Appendix 'IV, annexure No. 28].

'QeophoDe'

.1193. Shri Ram KrishaD Gupta:
Will the Minister of Labour and EJD-ploymeat be pleased to refer ~ the reply given to Unstarred Question No.
17 on the 14th November, 1980 and state:

(a) whether Government have received fuller details from Soviet authorities regarding a.. device called "Geophone" capable of predicting at lust six hours In advance 8 blowout o· ,'C:J 1 and gas which is • great threat

to miners; and

(b) if so. the details thereof?

The Deputy MIDistel' of PlaDDiIlI ell LaboQr ad BmPloJDlftU (8hri
•  N MIshn): <a) and (b). Govern-
.. ,  . nd with
ment are in correspo ence
Soviet authorities in the matter. De-
tallI are not yet available.

CbemJeal JIau.re for 'I'ea IBdutr7

-1195. Sbrl P. C. Borooab; Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:

<a) what is the total requirement of chemical manure for the Indian Tea Industry tOr 1961;

(b) whether the full quantity is be--
ing made available to the industry;
and

(c) if not, the reasons for the same?

The Deputy Millister Of Commerce and IndUstry (Shrl Satlsb Chaadra>:
(a) to (c). The question will be IID8-
wered by ·the Minister of FOOd and Agriculture on a subsequent date,

B .... lan AtluM

-1198. 8hri P. G. Deb: Will the
Prime Minister be pleased to state:

(a> whether any Russian atlass shOWing Indian territory 8S Chinese were bought into India;

(b) it so, whether those were confiscated under the Sea Customs Act;
and

(cl whether it is a fact that these Russian atlases were circulated in India by the Russian Embassy recently?

The ParliameDtary Seeretuy to tile Minister of Estemal Main (Sbri

Sadath Ali Khan): (a) No ir;tances of copies of the atlas hsvilll been imported for sale or di tribut~ in India, have come to Gavernlnftlt's notice.

(b) Does not arise.

e c) Not to our knowledge.

Alloeatlon for Handicrafts darine the Third FIve Plaa

.11" r Sbri Bam ~ Gapta:
. L Shri IlameIIbwar TaDtIa:

Will the Minister of u ~ &lid
1.....-..,. be pleased to state:
(a) what i. the ftnal allocation. afreed to by thp PlannlnJ!: Commil-

